
	
  
	
  

The Bible in 150 Days – Tips & the Reading Calendar 
 

In 150 days you are guaranteed to see the wonders of God. As you study the bible be sure to: 
 

o Personalize the scriptures 
o Picture what’s happening 
o Paraphrase the scriptures 
o Read the scriptures over and over 
o Think about what God is saying to you 
o Put it into your own words 
o Search your heart to see how they apply 
o Talk to God about them 
o Ask questions 
o Pronounce them 
o Pray them 
o Believe in them 
o Share them with someone 

 
	
   	
  Join us daily on the Conference Line @12 noon 

(712) 432-1001  Access Code 475856953# 
 

Stay Connected with Pastor A.D. Lewis & The Empowerment Center 

 
 

08	
  Fall	
  



	
  

April 
2014 

150 Days of Reading Rooted	
  in	
  the	
  Word	
  
	
  

Sunday	
   Monday	
   Tuesday	
   Wednesday	
   Thursday	
   Friday	
   Saturday	
  
	
   	
   1	
   2	
   3	
   4	
   5	
  

	
   	
   Genesis 1 –  
Genesis 8 

	
  

Genesis 9 –  
Genesis 16 
 

 

Genesis 17 –  
Genesis 24 
 
	
  

Genesis 25 –  
Genesis 32 
 
	
  

Genesis 33 –  
Genesis 40  

	
  

6	
   7	
   8	
   9	
   10	
   11	
   12	
  
Genesis 41 –  
Genesis 48 
	
  

Genesis 49 – Genesis 50                      
Exodus 1 - Exodus 6	
  

 
Exodus 7 - Exodus 14 
	
  

 
Exodus 15 - Exodus 22 
 
	
  

 
Exodus 23 - Exodus 30 
	
  

 
Exodus 31 - Exodus 38 
	
  

Exodus 39 - Exodus 40                    
Leviticus 1 - Leviticus 6 
 
 
	
  

13	
   14	
   15	
   16	
   17	
   18	
   19	
  
Leviticus 7 –  
Leviticus 14 
	
  

Leviticus 15 –  
Leviticus 22 
 
	
  

Leviticus 23 –  
Leviticus 27               
Numbers 1 –  
Numbers 3 
	
  

Numbers 4 –  
Numbers 11 
	
  

Numbers 12 –  
Numbers 19 
	
  

Numbers 20 –  
Number 27 
	
  

Numbers 28 –  
Numbers 35 
 
	
  

20	
   21	
   22	
   23	
   24	
   25	
   26	
  
Numbers 36                               
Deuteronomy 1 - 
Deuteronomy 7 
 

Deuteronomy 8 - 
Deuteronomy 15 
	
  

Deuteronomy 16 - 
Deuteronomy 23 
	
  

Deuteronomy 24 - 
Deuteronomy 31 
	
  
	
  
	
  

Deuteronomy 32 - 
Deuteronomy 34      
Joshua 1 - Joshua 5 
	
  

 
Joshua 6 - Joshua 13 
	
  

 
Joshua 14 - Joshua 21 
 
	
  

27	
   28	
   29	
   30	
   	
   	
   	
  
Joshua 22 - Joshua 24                        
Judges 1 - Judges 5 
 
	
  

 
Judges 6 - Judges 13 
 

	
  

Judges 14 - Judges 21 
	
  

Ruth 1 - Ruth 4                                               
1 Samuel 1 –  
1 Samuel 4 
	
  

	
   	
   	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  
	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  



	
  
	
  

May 
2014 

150 Days of Reading Rooted	
  in	
  the	
  Word	
  
	
  

Sunday	
   Monday	
   Tuesday	
   Wednesday	
   Thursday	
   Friday	
   Saturday	
  
	
   	
   	
   	
   1	
   2	
   3	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   1 Samuel 5 –  
1 Samuel 12 
	
  

1 Samuel 13 –  
1 Samuel 20 

	
  

1 Samuel 21 –  
1 Samuel 28 
	
  

4	
   5	
   6	
   7	
   8	
   9	
   10	
  
1 Samuel 29 –  
1 Samuel 31                         
2 Samuel 1 –  
2 Samuel 5 
	
  

2 Samuel 6 –  
2 Samuel 13 
	
  

2 Samuel 14 –  
2 Samuel 21 
	
  

2 Samuel 22 –  
2 Samuel 24                         
1 Kings 1 - 1 Kings 5 
	
   	
  

 
1 Kings 6 - 1 Kings 13 
	
  

 
1 Kings 14 - 1 Kings 21 
	
  

1 King 22                                                     
2 Kings 1 - 2 Kings 7 
	
  

11	
   12	
   13	
   14	
   15	
   16	
   17	
  
 
2 Kings 8 - 2 Kings 15 
	
  

 
2 Kings 16 - 2 Kings 23 
	
  

2 Kings 24 - 2 Kings 25                                
1 Chronicles 1 –  
1 Chronicles 6 
	
  

1 Chronicles 7 –  
1 Chronicles 14 
	
  

1 Chronicles 15 –  
1 Chronicles 22 
	
  

1 Chronicles 23 –  
1 Chronicles 29                
2 Chronicles 1 
	
  

2 Chronicles 2 –  
2 Chronicles 9 
	
  

18	
   19	
   20	
   21	
   22	
   23	
   24	
  
2 Chronicles 10 – 
2 Chronicles 17 
	
  

2 Chronicles 18 –  
2 Chronicles 25 
	
  

2 Chronicles 26 –  
2 Chronicles 33 
	
  

2 Chronicles 34 –  
2 Chronicles 36          
Ezra 1 - Ezra 5 
	
  

Ezra 6 - Ezra 10                              
Nehemiah 1 - 
Nehemiah 3 
	
  

Nehemiah 4 - 
Nehemiah 11 
	
  

Nehemiah 12 - 
Nehemiah 13                
Esther 1 - Esther 6 
	
  

25	
   26	
   27	
   28	
   29	
   30	
   31	
  
Esther 7 - Esther 10                                 
Job 1 - Job 4 
	
  

 
Job 5 - Job 12 
	
  

 
Job 13 - Job 20 
	
  

 
Job 21 - Job 28 
	
  

 
Job 29 - Job 36 

Job 37 - Job 42                                        
Psalm 1 - Psalm 2 
	
  

 
Psalm 3 - Psalm 10 
	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  
	
    	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
  



	
  

June 
2014 

150 Days of Reading Rooted	
  in	
  the	
  Word	
  

Sunday	
   Monday	
   Tuesday	
   Wednesday	
   Thursday	
   Friday	
   Saturday	
  
1	
   2	
   3	
   4	
   5	
   6	
   7	
  

 
Psalm 11 - Psalm 18 
	
  

 
Psalm 19 - Psalm 26 
	
  

 
Psalm 27 - Psalm 34 
	
  

 
Psalm 35 - Psalm 42 
	
  

 
Psalm 43 - Psalm 50 
	
  

 
Psalm 51 - Psalm 58 
	
  

 
Psalm 59 - Psalm 66 

	
  

8	
   9	
   10	
   11	
   12	
   13	
   14	
  
 
Psalm 67 - Psalm 74 
	
  

 
Psalm 75 - Psalm 82 
	
  

 
Psalm 83 - Psalm 90 
	
  

 
Psalm 91 - Psalm 98 
	
  

 
Psalm 99 - Psalm 106 
	
  

 
Psalm 107 - Psalm 113 
	
  

 
Psalm 114 - Psalm 121 
	
  

15	
   16	
   17	
   18	
   19	
   20	
   21	
  
 
Psalm 122 - Psalm 129 
	
  

 
Psalm 130 - Psalm 137 
	
  

 
Psalm 138 - Psalm 144 
 
	
  

Psalm 145 - Psalm 150                     
Proverbs 1 –  
Proverbs 2 
	
  

Proverbs 3 –  
Proverbs 10 
	
  

Proverbs 11 –  
Proverbs 18 
	
  

Proverbs 19 –  
Proverbs 26 
	
  

22	
   23	
   24	
   25	
   26	
   27	
   28	
  
Proverbs 27 –  
Proverbs 31        
Ecclesiastes 1 – 
Ecclesiastes 3 
	
  

Ecclesiastes 4 –  
Ecclesiastes 11 
	
  

Ecclesiastes 12                                     
Song of Solomon 1 –  
Song of Solomon 8 
	
  

 
Isaiah 1 - Isaiah 8 
	
  

 
Isaiah 9 - Isaiah 16 
	
  

 
Isaiah 17 - Isaiah 24 
	
  

 
Isaiah 25 - Isaiah 32 
	
  

29	
   30	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  
Isaiah 33 - Isaiah 40 
	
  

Isaiah 41 - Isaiah 48 
	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  
	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
  
	
  
	
  



	
  

July 
2014 

150 Days of Reading Rooted	
  in	
  the	
  Word	
  

Sunday	
   Monday	
   Tuesday	
   Wednesday	
   Thursday	
   Friday	
   Saturday	
  
	
   	
   1	
   2	
   3	
   4	
   5	
  

	
   	
   Isaiah 49 - Isaiah 56 
	
  

Isaiah 57 - Isaiah 64 
	
  

Isaiah 65 - Isaiah 66                      
Jeremiah 1 –  
Jeremiah 6 
	
  

Jeremiah 7 –  
Jeremiah 14 
	
  

Jeremiah 15 –  
Jeremiah 22 
	
  

6	
   7	
   8	
   9	
   10	
   11	
   12	
  
Jeremiah 23 –  
Jeremiah 30 
	
  

Jeremiah 31 –  
Jeremiah 38 
	
  

Jeremiah 39 –  
Jeremiah 46 
	
  

Jeremiah 47 –  
Jeremiah 52      
Lamentations 1 –  
Lamentation 2 
	
  

Lamentations 3 – 
 Lamentations 5       
Ezekiel 1 - Ezekiel 5 
	
  

 
Ezekiel 6 - Ezekiel 13 
	
  

 
Ezekiel 14 - Ezekiel 21 
	
  

13	
   14	
   15	
   16	
   17	
   18	
   19	
  
 
Ezekiel 22 - Ezekiel 29 
	
  

 
Ezekiel 30 - Ezekiel 37 
	
  

 
Ezekiel 38 - Ezekiel 45 
	
  

Ezekiel 46 - Ezekiel 48                      
Daniel 1 - Daniel 5 
	
  

Daniel 6 - Daniel 12                          
Hosea 1 
	
  

 
Hosea 2 - Hosea 9 
	
  

Hosea 10 - Hosea 14                              
Joel 1 - Joel 3 
	
  

20	
   21	
   22	
   23	
   24	
   25	
   26	
  
 
Amos 1 - Amos 8 
	
  

Amos 9                                           
Obadiah 1                                           
Jonah 1 - Jonah 4                                
Micah 1 - Micah 2 
	
  

Micah 3 - Micah 7                             
Nahum 1 - Nahum 3 
	
  

Habakkuk 1 –  
Habakkuk 3               
Zephaniah 1 –  
Zephaniah 3               
Haggai 1 - Haggai 2 
	
  

Zechariah 1 –  
Zechariah 8 
	
  

Zechariah 9 –  
Zechariah 14             
Malachi 1 - Malachi 2 
	
  

 
Malachi 3 - Malachi 4 
 
OT Ends 
	
  

27	
   28	
   29	
   30	
   31	
   	
   	
  
 
Matthew 1 - Matthew 8 
 
NT Begins 

Matthew 9 –  
Matthew 16 
	
  

Matthew 17 –  
Matthew 24 
	
  

Matthew 25 –  
Matthew 28                      
Mark 1 - Mark 4 
	
  

 
Mark 5 - Mark 12 
	
  

	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  
	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
  



	
  

August 
2014 

150 Days of Reading Rooted	
  in	
  the	
  Word	
  

Sunday	
   Monday	
   Tuesday	
   Wednesday	
   Thursday	
   Friday	
   Saturday	
  
	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   1	
   2	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   Mark 13 - Mark 16                                 
Luke 1 - Luke 4 
	
  

 
Luke 5 - Luke 12 
	
  

3	
   4	
   5	
   6	
   7	
   8	
   9	
  
 
Luke 13 - Luke 20 
	
  

Luke 21 - Luke 24                                 
John 1 - John 4 
	
  

 
John 5 - John 12 
	
  

 
John 13 - John 20 
	
  

John 21                                                  
Acts 1 - Acts 7 

	
  

 
Acts 8 - Acts 15 
	
  

 
Acts 16 - Acts 23 
	
  

10	
   11	
   12	
   13	
   14	
   15	
   16	
  
Acts 24 - Acts 28                             
Romans 1 - Romans 3 
	
  

Romans 4 –  
Romans 11 
	
  

Romans 12 –  
Romans 16                           
1 Corinthians 1 –  
1 Corinthians 3 
	
  

1 Corinthians 4 –  
1 Corinthians 11 
	
  

1 Corinthians 12 –  
1 Corinthians 16                                                 
2 Corinthians 1 –  
2 Corinthians 3 
	
  

2 Corinthians 4 –  
2 Corinthians 11 
	
  

2 Corinthians 12 –  
2 Corinthians 13 
Galatians 1 –  
Galatians 6 
	
  

17	
   18	
   19	
   20	
   21	
   22	
   23	
  
Ephesians 1 – 
Ephesians 6         
Philippians 1 –  
Philippians 2 
	
  

Philippians 3 –  
Philippians 4       
Colossians 1 – 
Colossians 4                        
1 Thessalonians 1 –  
1 Thessalonians 2 
	
  

1 Thessalonians 3 –  
1 Thessalonians 5     
2 Thessalonians 1 –  
2 Thessalonians 3      
1 Timothy 1 - 1 Timothy 2 
	
  

1 Timothy 3 –  
1 Timothy 6                          
2 Timothy 1 –  
2 Timothy 4 
	
  

Titus 1 - Titus 3                              
Philemon 1                                     
Hebrews 1 –  
Hebrews 4 
	
  

Hebrews 5 –  
Hebrews 12 
	
  

Hebrews 13                                          
James 1 - James 5                                    
1 Peter 1 - 1 Peter 2 
	
  

24	
   25	
   26	
   27	
   28	
   29	
   30	
  
1 Peter 3 - 1 Peter 5                                    
2 Peter 1 - 2 Peter 3                                   
1 John 1 - 1 John 2 
	
  

1 John 3 - 1 John 5                                      
2 John 1                                                     
3 John 1                                                
Jude 1                                            
Revelation 1 –  
Revelation 2 

Revelation 3 –  
Revelation 10 
	
  

Revelation 11 –  
Revelation 18 
	
  

Revelation 19 –  
Revelation 22 
	
  

	
   	
  

31	
   30	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  
	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
  


